Alta Vista Cremation and Funeral Service

4795 Blum Road, Pacheco, CA 94553 Tele: (925) 228-1500 Fax: (707) 647-4647

FD1924

General Price List, Casket Price List, Department of Consumer Affairs Guide

To the families we are privileged to serve:

The following information reflects our commitment to provide consumer information to each family in an effort that they may make informed decisions about cremation, funeral and burial services. We have prepared this important packet so that you are aware of all the services that are available to you as well as the specific costs for each of those services.

Our goal is to help each family make sound, clear, and rational decisions whether you are making cremation or funeral arrangements today or gathering information for the future. Should you decide to Pre-Plan your own arrangements, further assisting your family through the difficult time following your death, AltaVista Cremation and Funeral Service can provide Pre-Planning information. If you elect to pre-pay your final arrangements, it can help eliminate the financial worries and difficult decisions that arise after a death occurs.

We feel confident you will find all the information you need within these pages. However, should you have any questions or would like to set an appointment to complete or pre-arrange funeral arrangements please do not hesitate to call. For your convenience, we are able to complete arrangements in your home, a health care facility, via fax, on the internet or through the mail.

Sincerely yours,

Alta Vista Cremation and Funeral Service

Eric D. Bianco Director

Disclosures:

"Prior to drafting any contract for goods or services, the responsible party or the decedent's survivor who is handling the funeral arrangements is entitled to receive a copy of any preneed agreement in the possession of the funeral establishment that has been signed and paid for, in full or in part, by or on behalf of the decedent."

FOR MORE INFORMATION ON FUNERAL, CEMETERY AND CREMATION MATTERS CONTACT:
Department of Consumer Affairs, Cemetery and Funeral Bureau
1625 North Market Blvd., Suite S208,
Sacramento, CA 95834
(916) 574-7870

GENERAL PRICE LIST

Prices effective June 1, 2021 and are subject to change without notice.

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our families. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangement you select will include a charge for our basic services. If legal or other requirements mean you must purchase any item you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected at the conclusion of the arrangement.

This list may not include prices for items that you may ask us to purchase for you. The price for these items will be shown on your bill or statement describing the additional funeral goods or services you selected.

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff	\$695
This fee is for the basic services of funeral director and staff. It includes staff available during initial response to request for service, the arrangement conference, planning a cremation obtaining any necessary permits. In addition, this fee covers basic overhead expenses related such as insurance, maintenance, utilities, equipment and administrative costs. This fee for ou will be added to the total cost of any cremation or burial arrangements you select.	or direct burial, d to our facility
Arrangements made on a weekend or holiday	
Funeral or Memorial Services scheduled on a weekend or holiday\$5	
Preparing and obtaining consulate paperwork	
Insurance Assignment and Filing	num per policy
Additional Services of funeral Director and Staff for Traditional Services	\$395
This fee is for the extended services of funeral director and staff. It includes additional sta	aff time for the
arrangement conference, planning of the funeral service, placing the death notice and coordinate	ating with other
service related professionals (church, clergy, cemetery) as needed. In addition, this fee co	
overhead expenses related to our facility such as insurance, maintenance, utilities, or	
administrative costs. This fee for our Additional Services will be added to the total cost of the	e arrangements
you select when applicable.	
Embalming	\$695
select certain funeral arrangements such as a funeral with a viewing. If you do not want of usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it such as of immediate burial. Additional Care of the Decedent:	
Bathing and Handling	\$150
Dressing, Cosmetology, Hairdressing and Casketing Remains	
Preparation for Identification Viewing of Unembalmed Remains (up to 5 family member, 15	
Temporary Holding of Remains (per day, after 3 days)	
Post Autopsy Care	
Post Traumatic Restorative Care	
Special Restorative Care After Donor Procurement	
Use of Equipment, Facilities and Staff:	
Minimum Use of Facilities	\$395
Equipment and Staff for Funeral Ceremony or Memorial Service in other Facility	
Viewing/Visitation Room (up to 2 hours)	
Equipment and Staff for Graveside Service	\$325
Witness Cremation	
Consulate Fee (as directed by consulate)	
	11. 11. 15. 15. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Additional Attendant if Needed add	Fransportation: (all transportation charges are based on a local 25 mile radius)
After Normal Business Hours add	Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home (regular business hours M-F 8 am -5 pm)
Transfer of Casketed Remains to Local Cemetery by Hearse	
Transfer of Casketed Remains to Local Cemetery by Van	
Flower Car/Utility Vehicle (local)	
Transfer to San Francisco, Oakland, or Sacramento International Airport	
Urns and Urn Vaults	
Urns and Urn Vaults	.
Caskets - (A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home) Price range for all regularly offered caskets for sale	Use of Vehicles outside local Radius of 25 miles per mile: \$2.50
Price range for all regularly offered caskets for sale \$995 to \$9995 Price range for all regularly offered infant & child caskets for sale \$395 to \$2295 Price range for all alternative containers regularly offered for sale \$50 to \$395 Rental Casket Range \$895 to \$295 Price range for all alternative containers regularly offered for sale \$50 to \$395 Rental Casket Range \$895 Price Related Merchandise: Register Books \$45 Prayer Cards or Memorial Folders (per 50) \$355 Custom Prayer Cards (per 100) \$955 Acknowledgment Cards (25 per box) \$155 Custom Prayer Cards (per 100) \$955 Acknowledgment Cards (25 per box) \$155 Custom Letter Sized Memorial Folders (per 100, 3 photos, \$5 each additional photo) \$155 Custom Letter Sized Memorial Folders (per 100, 4 photos, \$5 each additional photo) \$195 Custom Tabloid Sized Memorial Folders (per 100, 8 photos, \$5 each additional photo) \$355 Crucifix for Casket \$555 Crucifix for Family \$355 Rosary Beads \$155 Scatter Cremated Remains at Sea \$225 Price Common Cash Advance Items: (We may charge a fee for obtaining these items) Certified Copy of Death Certificate \$155 Shipping Cremated Remains within the USA (requires minimum purchase of a plastic urn) \$155 Permit for Disposition \$155 Permit for Disposition \$155 Permit Refile Processing \$355 Limousine \$150 Obituary Notice \$150 Custom Cemetery As Selected by family Airline Freight Charges \$150 Cemetery Fees: Cemetery Fees: Cremetery Fe	Urns and Urn Vaults \$25 to \$1235
Price range for all regularly offered infant & child caskets for sale \$395 to \$2295 Price range for all alternative containers regularly offered for sale \$50 to \$395 Rental Casket Range \$895 Service Related Merchandise: Register Books \$45 Prayer Cards of Memorial Folders (per 50) \$35 Custom Prayer Cards (per 100) \$95 Acknowledgment Cards (25 per box) \$15 Custom Small Memorial Folders (per 100, 3 photos, \$5 each additional photo) \$155 Custom Small Memorial Folders (per 100, 4 photos, \$5 each additional photo) \$155 Custom Tabloid Sized Memorial Folders (per 100, 8 photos, \$5 each additional photo) \$355 Crucifix for Casket. \$55 Crucifix for Family \$35 Rosary Beads \$15 Scatter Cremated Remains at Sea \$225 Common Cash Advance Items: (We may charge a fee for obtaining these items) Certified Copy of Death Certificate – varies by county, \$155 Solano: \$26 Contra Costa \$28 Mailing Death Certificates \$15 Shipping Cremated Remains within the USA (requires minimum purchase of a plastic urn) \$155 Permit for Disposition \$12 Permit Refile Processing \$35 Limousine - (3 hour minimum) \$450 Obituary Notice - (Depending on the newspaper selected: - per line per day) \$450 As Selected by family Airline Freight Charges \$450 Prevailing Rates Cemetery Fees: Cremation: Pacheco Cemetery and Crematory \$455 Oversize 275-375 lb. additional \$100	Caskets - (A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home)
Price range for all alternative containers regularly offered for sale	
Rental Casket Range	Price range for all regularly offered infant & child caskets for sale
Service Related Merchandise: Register Books	Price range for all alternative containers regularly offered for sale
Register Books \$45 Prayer Cards or Memorial Folders (per 50) \$35 Custom Prayer Cards (per 100) \$95 Acknowledgment Cards (25 per box) \$15 Custom Small Memorial Folders (per 100, 3 photos, \$5 each additional photo) \$155 Custom Letter Sized Memorial Folders (per 100, 4 photos, \$5 each additional photo) \$195 Custom Tabloid Sized Memorial Folders (per 100, 8 photos, \$5 each additional photo) \$355 Crucifix for Casket \$55 Crucifix for Family \$35 Rosary Beads \$15 Scatter Cremated Remains at Sea \$15 Scatter Cremated Remains at Sea \$225 Common Cash Advance Items: (We may charge a fee for obtaining these items) Certified Copy of Death Certificate – varies by county, \$155 Permit for Disposition \$15 Permit for Disposition \$12 Permit Refile Processing \$35 Limousine - (3 hour minimum) \$155 Permit Refile Processing \$35 Limousine - (10 pepending on the newspaper selected: - per line per day) As Quoted Notary (per signature) \$450 Obituary Notice - (Depending on the newspaper selected: - per line per day) As Quoted Notary (per signature) \$450 Children Freight Charges \$15 Prevailing Rates Cemetery Fees: Cremation: Pacheco Cemetery and Crematory \$255 Oversize 275-375 lb additional \$100	Rental Casket Range
Register Books \$45 Prayer Cards or Memorial Folders (per 50) \$35 Custom Prayer Cards (per 100) \$95 Acknowledgment Cards (25 per box) \$15 Custom Small Memorial Folders (per 100, 3 photos, \$5 each additional photo) \$155 Custom Letter Sized Memorial Folders (per 100, 4 photos, \$5 each additional photo) \$195 Custom Tabloid Sized Memorial Folders (per 100, 8 photos, \$5 each additional photo) \$355 Crucifix for Casket \$55 Crucifix for Family \$35 Rosary Beads \$15 Scatter Cremated Remains at Sea \$15 Scatter Cremated Remains at Sea \$225 Common Cash Advance Items: (We may charge a fee for obtaining these items) Certified Copy of Death Certificate – varies by county, \$155 Permit for Disposition \$15 Permit for Disposition \$12 Permit Refile Processing \$35 Limousine - (3 hour minimum) \$155 Permit Refile Processing \$35 Limousine - (10 pepending on the newspaper selected: - per line per day) As Quoted Notary (per signature) \$450 Obituary Notice - (Depending on the newspaper selected: - per line per day) As Quoted Notary (per signature) \$450 Children Freight Charges \$15 Prevailing Rates Cemetery Fees: Cremation: Pacheco Cemetery and Crematory \$255 Oversize 275-375 lb additional \$100	Service Related Merchandise:
Prayer Cards or Memorial Folders (per 50)	
Custom Prayer Cards (per 100)	
Acknowledgment Cards (25 per box)	
Custom Small Memorial Folders (per 100, 3 photos, \$5 each additional photo)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Custom Letter Sized Memorial Folders (per 100, 4 photos, \$5 each additional photo)	
Custom Tabloid Sized Memorial Folders (per 100, 8 photos, \$5 each additional photo) \$355 Crucifix for Casket	1
Crucifix for Casket	
Rosary Beads	
Rosary Beads	Crucifix for Family\$35
Common Cash Advance Items: (We may charge a fee for obtaining these items) Certified Copy of Death Certificate – varies by county, Solano: \$ 26 Contra Costa	•
Certified Copy of Death Certificate – varies by county, Solano: \$ 26 Contra Costa	Scatter Cremated Remains at Sea \$225
Certified Copy of Death Certificate – varies by county, Solano: \$ 26 Contra Costa	Common Cash Advance Items: (We may charge a fee for obtaining these items)
Mailing Death Certificates \$15 Shipping Cremated Remains within the USA (requires minimum purchase of a plastic urn) \$155 Permit for Disposition \$12 Permit Refile Processing \$35 Limousine - (3 hour minimum) \$450 Obituary Notice - (Depending on the newspaper selected: - per line per day) As Quoted Notary (per signature) \$55 Flowers \$450 As selected by family Airline Freight Charges \$75 Prevailing Rates Cemetery Fees: Cremation: Pacheco Cemetery and Crematory \$255 Oversize 275-375 lb. additional \$100	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Shipping Cremated Remains within the USA (requires minimum purchase of a plastic urn)	
Permit for Disposition \$12 Permit Refile Processing \$35 Limousine - (3 hour minimum) \$450 Obituary Notice - (Depending on the newspaper selected: - per line per day) As Quoted Notary (per signature) \$55 Flowers \$450 As selected by family Airline Freight Charges Prevailing Rates Cemetery Fees: Cremation: Pacheco Cemetery and Crematory \$255 Oversize 275-375 lb. additional \$100	
Permit Refile Processing \$35 Limousine - (3 hour minimum) \$450 Obituary Notice - (Depending on the newspaper selected: - per line per day) \$55 Rotary (per signature) \$55 Flowers \$55 Flowers \$65 As selected by family Airline Freight Charges \$75 Prevailing Rates Cemetery Fees: Cremation: Pacheco Cemetery and Crematory \$255 Oversize 275-375 lb. \$35	
Limousine - (3 hour minimum) \$450 Obituary Notice - (Depending on the newspaper selected: - per line per day) As Quoted Notary (per signature) (as quoted) \$55 Flowers. As selected by family Airline Freight Charges Prevailing Rates Cemetery Fees: Cremation: Pacheco Cemetery and Crematory \$255 Oversize 275-375 lb. additional \$100	ı ·
Obituary Notice - (Depending on the newspaper selected: - per line per day)	
Notary (per signature)	
Flowers	
Airline Freight Charges	
Cremation: Pacheco Cemetery and Crematory \$255 Oversize 275-375 lb. additional \$100	
Cremation: Pacheco Cemetery and Crematory \$255 Oversize 275-375 lb. additional \$100	Cemetery Fees:
Oversize 275-375 lb	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Oversize 5/0-500 ibadditional 5/200	Oversize 376-500 lb
Wood Cremation Containers additional \$100	
Wood Casket	
CA State Cemetery Tax (Mandatory Per Assembly Bill 2234, Sec 3 1965) not Included in cremation fees \$ 8.50	

Cremation Packages

1. Basic Cremation Package

\$825

Package includes:

- Basic services of the funeral director and staff
- Minimum use of facilities and staff
- Transfer of remains from hospital or care home by 1 person during business hours to funeral home
- Cardboard cremation container
- Basic plastic urn
- Permit for disposition and department of consumers affairs fee

This package does not include services or visitation, after hour fees or second attendants needed for any transportation.

2. Basic Cremation with Identification Viewing

\$1095

Package includes:

- Basic services of the funeral director and staff
- Minimum use of facilities and staff
- Transfer of remains from hospital or care home by 1 person during business hours to funeral home
- Identification Viewing, up to 5 family members, for 15 minutes
- Cardboard cremation container
- Basic plastic urn
- Permit for disposition and department of consumers affairs fee

This package does not include services or visitation, after hour fees or second attendants needed for any transportation.

3. Memorial Service Cremation Package

\$1500

Package includes:

- Basic services of the funeral director and staff
- Minimum use of facilities and staff
- Transfer of remains from hospital or care home by 1 person during business hours to funeral home
- Cardboard cremation container
- Premium Cover Register Book (Blue, Ivory, Green)
- 1 Staff member for 1½ hours for Memorial Service
- Permit for disposition and department of consumers affairs fee

This package does not include an urn, services or visitation, after hour fees or second attendants needed for any transportation.

4. Direct Burial \$1200

This is an unattended delivery to a local cemetery.

Package includes:

- Basic services of the funeral director and staff
- Minimum use of facilities and staff
- Transfer of remains from hospital or care home by 1 person during business hours to funeral home
- Van to local cemetery
- Permit for disposition

This package *does not* include a casket, hearse, embalming, dressing of the body, viewing, *any* scheduled services, or after hour fees or second attendants needed for any transportation.

5. Graveside Service

\$1685

Package includes:

- Basic services of the funeral director and staff
- Minimum use of facilities and staff
- Transfer of remains from hospital or care home by 1 person during business hours to funeral home
- Graveside Service and staff
- Hearse to local cemetery
- Permit for disposition

This package *does not* include a casket, embalming, dressing of the body, viewing, services, or after hour fees or second attendants needed for any transportation.

6. Traditional Service

\$2995

This is a traditional funeral service at our facility in Pittsburg or Suisun City followed by interment at a local cemetery.

Package includes:

- Basic services of the funeral director and staff
- Minimum use of facilities and staff
- Transfer of remains from hospital or care home by 1 person during business hours to funeral home
- Embalming
- Bathing
- Dressing
- 2 hour visitation prior to funeral service
- Hearse to local facility and local cemetery
- Permit for disposition

This package *does not* include a casket after hour fees or second attendants needed for any transportation.

TRANSPORTATION ARRANGEMENTS:

Receiving Remains From Another Funeral Home

\$1195

Includes:

Basic services of the funeral director and staff: A proportionate share of overhead costs; one staff person, van transportation from Oakland, San Francisco or Sacramento Airport Airport, unscheduled van delivery to local cemetery.

Additional charges will apply for the following:

Hearse, Viewing, Church Service, Graveside Service

Forwarding Remains to Another Funeral Home (Domestic)

\$1695

Includes:

Basic services of the funeral director and staff: A proportionate share of overhead costs; one staff person local removal of remains (additional staff required for home removals); embalming, van transportation to Oakland, San Francisco or Sacramento Airport Airport, combination shipping unit (per airline requirement).

Human Remains may be shipped on some carriers using Dry Ice or Gel-Packs. Please ask for details.

Additional charges will apply for the following:

Airfare, Hearse, Viewing, Church Service, Graveside Service, consulate fees or paperwork.

Alta Vista Cremation and Funeral Service

4795 Blum Road, Pacheco, CA 94553 Tele: (925) 228-1500 Fax: (707) 647-4647

CASKET PRICE LIST

Price range for all regularly offered caskets for sale \$695 - \$9995 Price range for all alternative containers regularly offered for sale \$50 - \$395 Rental Casket Range: \$895

Price range for all regularly offered infant and children's caskets for sale \$395 - \$2295 These prices effective June 1, 2021 and are subject to change without notice.

"THERE IS NO EVIDENCE THAT ANY CASKET REPRESENTED AS HAVING PROTECTIVE FEATURES, WHICH MAY INCLUDE A GASKET, WILL PRESERVE HUMAN REMAINS."

Casket	Exterior	Interior	Price
Brushed Bronze	32 oz. Dark Bronze, Gasketed	Pearl Velvet	\$9995
Galaxy	Stainless Steel, Misty Rose Gasketed (Corner Art)	Sahara Velvet	\$5995
Gatewood	Polish Dark Russet Cherry (Corner Art)	Ivory Velvet	\$6295
Ashland	Medium Satin Fawn Ash (Corner Art)	Rosetan Crepe	\$5295
Augusta	Satin Light Pine	Rosetone Crepe	\$3295
Whitmire II	Satin Dark Walnut Veneer	Rosetone Crepe	\$2795
Meredith	Gloss Dark Mahogany Veneer	Rosetone Crepe	\$2595
Sterling	18 ga., Gasketed, Ebony and Platium	Silver Crepe	\$3495
Revere	18 ga., Gasketed, Silver	Ivory Crepe	\$2995
Edison	18 ga., Gasketed, Copper/Venetian Bronze	Rosetan Crepe	\$2795
Logan	18 ga., Gasketed, Autumn Haze	Rosetan Crepe	\$2095
Rosebud	20 ga., Gasketed, White Shade Pink	Pink Crepe	\$2095
Wingate	20 ga., Gasketed, Silver (Decals)	Rosetan Crepe	\$1995
Ridgeway	20 ga., Gasketed, Spruce Blue	Blue Crepe	\$1895
LaSalle	20 ga., Gasketed, Silver Shaded Gunmetal	White Crepe	\$1795
Jessup	20 ga., Gasketed, White/Gold	White Crepe	\$1695
Bradford	20 ga., Non-Gasketed, Copper	Rosetone Crepe \$	3 1395
Sentry	20 ga., Non-Gasketed, Silver	White Crepe	3 1295
Longleyl	Dark Cherry Finish	Rosetan Crepe	\$1795
Norfolkl	Light Pine Finish	Ivory Crepe	\$1595
Georgianl	Dark Brown Carte Veneer	Rosetan Crepe \$	3 1095
Dawson	Aruba Bronze	Rosetan Crepe	\$ 995
Flattop	Gray Cloth Covered Fiberboard	White Twill	\$ 695

RENTAL CASKET

1. RENTAL CASK	ET - Solid Oak Medium Hardwood Roseta		\$895			
ALTERNATIVE CONTAINERS 1. CREMATION CONTAINER - CARDBOARD. Has no handles for carrying						
TRANSIT CONTAINERS						
 AIR TRAY - Required outer container for casket with shipment via common carrier. \$195 COMBINATION AIR TRAY - \$395 Container which meets common carriers minimum requirements for shipping (No casket required) 						
Casket	<u>Infant and Children's (</u> Exterior	<u>Casket</u> Interior	Price			
Casket/Vault Combe		111001101	11100			
	12" White Golden Frost	White Crepe	\$395			
	24" White Golden Frost					
	36" White Golden Frost					
20 Gauge, Gasketed						
	2'6" White/Gold	White Crepe	\$1395			
Ashley	3'6" White/Gold	White Crepe	\$2295			
Ashley	4'6" White/Gold	White Crepe	\$2395			
Ash - LightWood						
	3'6" Gloss Pearlescent Ash	Blue or Pink Crepe	\$2295			
	4'6" Gloss Pearlescent Ash					
Cloth Covered Fiber	rboard					
	1'8" Deluxe White	Ivorv Crepe	\$295			
	2'0" Deluxe White					
=	2'6" Deluxe White					
_	3'6" Deluxe White	• •				
	4'6" Deluxe White					
	Brown Cardboard					
ADDITION	AL ADULT AND INFANT CASKETS AR	E AVAILABLE BY SPECIAL OR	DER			

ADDITIONAL ADULT AND INFANT CASKETS ARE AVAILABLE BY SPECIAL ORDER,
PLEASE CONSULT YOUR FUNERAL DIRECTOR FOR INFORMATION.

WARRANTY DISCLAIMER:

Our funeral home makes no warranties or representation regarding caskets. The only warranties, expressed or implied, granted in connection with goods sold with any funeral services are the written warranties, if any, extended by the manufacturers thereof. No other warranties and specifically no implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose are extended by the seller.

For more information on funeral, cemetery and cremation matters, contact:

DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS

Cemetery and Funeral Bureau

1(25 N. M. J. 4 B. J. 46 200 S. J. 4 CA 05024

1625 N. Market Blvd, #S-208, Sacramento, CA 95834 (916) 574-7870